Evaluates: MAX77231MAX77231 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX77231 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB for evaluating the MAX77231 low-noise
step-up DC-DC converter. It is optimized for boost
applications requiring very low ripple/noise and small PCB
space. The EV kit is set up to provide an 11.2V output
from an input voltage ranging from 2.7V to 4.8V, and can

●● MAX77231 EV Schematic
●● MAX77231 EV Minimal Component Schematic
Ordering Information
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Taiyo Yuden www.t-yuden.com
Cyntec www.cyntec.com
PART TYPE
MAX77231EVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  4
Evaluates: MAX77231MAX77231 Evaluation Kit
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 1/16 Initial release —
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 C1 ‐ 1 LMK107BJ225KA TAIYO YUDEN 2.2UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 2.2UF; 10V;
TOL=10%; TG=‐55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
2 C2, C3 ‐ 2
C1608X5R1E225K;
TMK107ABJ225KA‐T;
TMK107BJ225KA TDK/TAIYO YUDEN 2.2UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 2.2UF; 25V;
TOL=10%; MODEL=; TG=‐55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
3
ENM, ENS,
VBST ‐ 3 5000 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.04IN; RED; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE
FINISH;
4
GND, VIN,
PGND, VOUT ‐ 4 9020 BUSS WEICO WIRE MAXIMPAD
EVK KIT PARTS; MAXIM PAD; WIRE; NATURAL; SOLID; WEICO
WIRE; SOFT DRAWN BUS TYPE‐S; 20AWG
5 JU1, JU2 ‐ 2 PEC03SAAN SULLINS PEC03SAAN
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY;
STRAIGHT; 3PINS
6 L1 ‐ 1 PSB12101T‐1R0MSD CYNTEC 1UH
INDUCTOR; SMT; MAGNETICALLY SHIELDED; 1UH; TOL=+/‐
20%; 1.12A
7 U1 ‐ 1 MAX77231EZL+ MAXIM
MAX77231EZL
+ IC; VREG; ULTRA LOW NOISE BOOST REGULATOR; WLP9
8 H1 DNP 0 PEC06SAAN
SULLINS ELECTRONICS
CORP. PEC06SAAN
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY;
STRAIGHT; 6PINS
9 PCB ‐ 1 MAX77231 MAXIM PCB PCB Board:MAX77231 EVALUATION KIT
TOTAL 15
NOTE: DNI‐‐> DO NOT INSTALL ; DNP‐‐> DO NOT PROCURE
DESIGN: max77231_evkit_b
DATE: 12/11/2015